07-09-1998



D9

100758668 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		. Commissioner of Patents Trademarks		RE: Our File: M60
A STATE OF THE STA		hington, D.C. 20231		
/0	1 by			
1114	1.	Name (and address) of	2.	Name and Address of
(B	? <i>5 1998</i>	conveying party(ies)		receiving party(ies)
馒	50	MAN Gutehoffnungshütte		GHH-RAND
S. C. PAIN	C120 48 055	Aktiengesellschaft		Schraubenkompressoren
	Marian Company	Bahnhofstraße		GmbH & Co. KG
Co.		46145 Oberhausen		Steinbrinkstraße 1
IRD		Germany		D-46145 Oberhausen
95-	Asexe.	cution Date: May 29, 1998		Germany
9-4-		Germany cution Date: May 29, 1998		
	3.	Nature of conveyance:		
		(X) Assignment;		() Merger
		() Security Agreement;		() Change of Name
		() Other;		
	Execution Date: <u>May 29, 1998</u>			
	4.	<pre>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</pre>		
	If app	this document is being fi lication, the execution date of		together with a new application is:
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
07/ 08/1998 DC	COATES 00	000085 4350480		4,350,480
01 FC:581		120.00 OP		4,394,113
AT 101001		•		5,599,176
		Additional numbers attac	ched () Yes (X) No
	5.	Name and address of part concerning document should be		ed:
		McGlew & Tuttle		INNF
		Scarborough Station		180E
		Scarborough, New York 10510-0827		•
	6.	Total number of applications	and p	atents involved: 3

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00
 - (X) Enclosed
 - () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 - () Already submitted
- 8. Deposit account number: 13-0410

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Theobald Dengler

Req. No. 34,575

Name of person signing

Chelling.

June 25, 1998

Date

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents $\underline{5}$

JJM/TD:by

Enclosures:

- Assignment Document

- Check for recording fee of \$120.00

SCARBOROUGH STATION

SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510

DATED: June 25, 1998

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE

IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENTS

WHEREAS, MAN Gutehoffnungshütte Aktiengesellschaft

Whose complete post office address is: Bahnhofstraße 66

46145 Oberhausen, Germany

is the present assignee of:

U.S. Patent No. 4,350,480

Issued :

September 21, 1982

Entitled

INTERMESHING SCREW ROTOR MACHINE

WITH SPECIFIC THREAD PROFILE

U.S. Patent No. 4,394,113

Issued

July 19, 1983

Entitled

LUBRICATION AND PACKING OF A ROTOR-

TYPE COMPRESSOR

U.S. Patent No. 5,599,176

Issued

February 4, 1997

Entitled

THREADED-ROTOR COMPRESSOR

AND WHEREAS, GHH-RAND Schraubenkompressoren GmbH & Co. KG

whose complete post office address is:

Steinbrinkstraße 1

D-46145 Oberhausen, Germany

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in said Letters Patent obtained therefore in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the above-identified U.S.

Patents said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

RECORDED: 06/25/1998